

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12993 OF 2022

Hiroo Advani	...Petitioner
Versus	
David Vednayagam Raja	...Respondent

...
Mr. Sheikh Yusuf Ali, for Petitioner.
None for Respondent.

...
CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2023.

P.C.:

. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner.
List along with Writ Petition No. 13031 of 2022 on 18 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)