

D.S. Sherla

DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA
Digitally
signed by
DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA
Date:
2024.09.23
14:51:51
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12993 OF 2022

Hiroo Advani ...Petitioner

Versus

David Vednayagam Raja ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13031 OF 2022

Hiroo Advani ...Petitioner

Versus

Waman Shivram Keni ...Respondent

None for the Petitioners in both Petitions.

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J
DATED: 23rd September 2024

PC:-

- 1.** None for the Petitioners.
- 2.** Stand over to 21st October 2024, as a last chance.
- 3.** All office objections, if any, to be removed on or before 14th October 2024, failing which, the Petitions would stand dismissed without further reference to the Court, on 15th October 2024.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J)